
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 23-416 Name: Amendment 1 Lease Agreement MetroPCS 1590
Moffett St

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed

File created: In control:8/17/2023 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:8/29/2023 8/29/2023

Title: Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or their designee to execute the First
Amendment to the Wireless Communication Site Lease Agreement between the County of Monterey
and MetroPCS California, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, for certain Real Property
located at 1590 Moffett Street, Salinas, California to modify and/or replace wireless equipment,
increase the lease fee of $29,751.26 per year by $7,200.00 to equal $36,951.26 per year upon
meeting certain conditions, and update the lessee’s notice section of the Agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A_Location Map_MetroPCS 1590 Moffett St, 3. Attachment B_Site
Lease Agreement_MetroPCS 1590 Moffet St, 4. Attachment C_Proposed First Amendment_, 5.
Completed Board Order Item No. 47

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors8/29/2023 1

County of Monterey Printed on 7/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

